


Carter Brothers Mfg Co Inc.
Route 1, Box 42     Brundidge, AL 36010

07/26/01 Tele: 334-735-2301     Fax: 334-735-3500

PARTS LIST - MODEL 1403-3415

No Part Description Qty No Part Description Qty

FRONT END SECTION

100 3008001 Cap Nut 1/2” Plastic (Locking) 2
101 3181502 Wheel (410x350x4) 2
102 3211519 Spindle Left 1
103 3211518 Spindle Right 1
104 3009001 Push Ring ½” 2
105 3009002 Cap Nut 3/8” 2
106 3241000 Tie Rod 1

FRAME SECTION

200 3291507 Gas Pedal 1
201 3401518 Gas Pedal Pin 1
203 3009002 Cap Nut 3/8” 1
204 3581103 Gas Pedal Bracket 1
205 3001028 Carriage Bolt 10-24 x ½” 2
206 3001508 Lock Washer #10 2
207 3001033 Wing Nut 10-24 2
208 G671 Steering Wheel 10” 1
209 F1007 Hex Bolt ¼ x 1 ¾” NC 3
210 F404 Lock Washer ¼” 3
211 F304 Hex Nut ¼” NC 3
212 3301102 Brake & Belt Cables (Wescon) 1
213 3001537 Carriage Bolt ¼-20 x 1 ½” 1
214 3511003 Foam Padding (Yellow) 18” 2
215 3351503 Cushion (Heat Sealed) 1
216 3341002 Metal Seat (Green) 1
217 3071217 Tape Foam 14”  (Hair Guard) 1
218 3091533 Toggle kill switch w/ wire 1
219 3371150 Belly Guard 1
220 3001034 Pan Torx Plated (#8 x ½) 6
221 3001520 Flange Hex Bolt ¼ x ¾ Self Tap 2
222 F404 Lock Washer ¼” 2

REAR END SECTION

300 3008003 Cap Nut ¾” Plastic (Locking) 2
301 3181503 Wheel (410x350x5) 2
302 3009007 Push Retainer ¾” 2
303 3281003 Axle Spacer 1”  x 5/8” 2
304 3221106 Bearing w/retainer ring 2

305 3271006 Axle ¾ x 24 ¾” w/Pulleys & B/Hub 1
306 3421001 Key 1 7/8” x 3/16” 1
307 M209 Bearing ½” 2
308 3552031 Belt Tension Roller 1
309 3452148 Belt Idler Tube 1
310 3401517 Brake Arm 1
311 3001527 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 2 ½” GR5 1
312 3001528 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 2 ¾” GR5 1
313 F324 Lock Nut 3/8” NC 2
314 3009009 Push Retainer 5/16” Ext. 1
315 3571002 Brake Spring 1
316 3001027 Nylock Nut 10-24 1
317 3091512 Tether Cord w/Disconnect Snap 1
318 3091518 Tether Switch 1
319 3401516 Inside Belt Pivot 1
320 3401515 Outside Belt Pivot 1
321 3001523 Carriage Bolt ¼-20 x 2 ¼” 2
322 3001006 Nyloc Nut ¼-20 2
323 3381001 Belt 4L-170 (2) Matched Set 2
324 3371149 Belt Guard 1
325 3001029 Flange Lock Nut ¼-20 2
326 3401016 Bushing ½ x 5/8 Flanged 2
327 3331101 Pulley 1 ¾” x ½” ID (Double) 1
328 3571003 Belt Tensioner Spring 1
329 3131508 Techumseh 3.5HP Vertical Engine 1
330 3001515 Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1” Tapper 3

BAR CAGE SECTION

400 3001032 Thumb Screw 3/8-16 x 1” 2
401 3511001 Foam Padding (Yellow) 36” 2
402 3125120 CBC Frame Bar Front Right 1
403 3125121 CBC Frame Bar Front Left 1
404 3511003 Foam Padding (Yellow) 18” 2
405 3127131 CBC U-Bar 1
406 3123117 CBC Engine Bar 2
407 3101102 Flag – Short Yellow & Black 1
408 F408 Lock Washer 3/8” 2
409 * 3031519 Decal Kit 1
410 * 3071216 Yellow Tape 1

(*) – Not shown on drawing


